Average throughput (2031 - 2071) 220 mmcfd

Capital Structure 25% Equity / 75% Debt

Interest Rate 6.25%

Target Return on Equity (ROE) 10%

$1.00

$11.20

$10.20

Gas purchase Pipeline tariff Total delivered cost of gas

Delivered Cost of Gas

Real 2024 US$/mmbtu

Gas throughputCAPEX

Delivered cost of piped gas and scenario analysis

The scenario analysis shows an asymmetrical impact on the delivered cost of gas from a change
in demand accruing to the consumers’ benefit

18
Source: Wood Mackenzie

200

1,400

1,600

1,800

2,000

3,200

3,000

0

1,200

2031 2061 2066 20712051 205620412036 2046

Alaska LNG Pipeline Throughput Scenarios

mmcfd

$11.20

Delivered Cost of Gas
US$/mmbtu

$12.80

$8.97

$2.23

Pipeline capex
2024 US$ million

$10,769

$14,385

Baseload

WM Case

Additional

Industrial

Alaska LNG

Additional

compression

capacity and

Cook Inlet

crossing

Delivered cost of piped gas and scenario analysis

Additional sensitivities showed that securing a Federal Loan Guarantee and reducing Property Tax
have the most impact on the cost of gas

19
Source: Wood Mackenzie; 1. The assumed gas price of US$ 1.25/mmbtu was provided by AGDC and not verified by Wood Mackenzie

Assumptions Low Base High

Leverage – Debt : Equity Ratio 80:20 75:25 70:30

Federal Loan Guarantee 5.00% 6.25% -

Return on Equity 7.5% 10.0% 12.5%

Property Tax - 0.2% 2.0%

End of Project Life in 30 years - 2071 2061

End of Project Life in 20 years - 2071 2051

Cost of gas $0/mmbtu $1/mmbtu

Capex Sensitivity -10% $10.8 Bn +10%

Alternative supply at Point Thomson:

Increased Capex and Gas Price1

$10.8 Bn &

$1/mmbtu

+564M &

+US$ 0.25/mmbtu

$10.95

$10.08

$10.09

$10.20

$10.18

$11.45

$12.32

$13.39

$11.36

$11.77

$12.21

$11.98

$8.20 $9.20 $10.20 $11.20 $12.20 $13.20 $14.20

Debt:Equity Ratio

Federal Loan Guarantee

Return on Equity

Property Tax

End of Project Life 2061

End of Project Life 2051

Cost of Gas

Cost Sensitivity

PT Gas Supply

US$/mmbtu
Low High

Delivered Cost of Gas – Sensitivity analysis on the WM Case Scenario

Real 2024 US$/mmbtu

Contents

20

Southcentral and Interior Alaska Market Overview

Delivered cost of piped gas and scenario analysis

Analysis of LNG imports as alternative

Economic Impact and Benefits of AK LNG

Pipeline Phase 1

Final Takeaways and Conclusions

Analysis of LNG imports as alternative

The LNG import cost analysis considers four main components (LNG cost, shipping, and